EU REACH Declaration
241 Substances of Very High Concern Considered
Excelsys CoolX3000 Series
C3S = Standard or CM 3 = Medical
AC / DC Power Supplies
Issued: October 25, 2024
Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
3F TechnoPlaza One Bldg., 18 Orchard Rd., Eastwood City Cyberpark, Bagumbayan 1110, Quezon City, Philippines

  Doc No. 41029 rev no. 08 | Page 2 of 3
 Product Declared Compliant: CoolX3000 Series Power Supplies
CoolX3000 configured power supply part numbering system:
Part Number = C3ajklmnpuvwxyzbcd   C3 = all CoolX3000 part numbers start with ‘C3’
CoolPac cabinet with AC input, slots for CoolMods:
a = S or M    S = Standard product
M = Medical product
CoolMod plug-in DC output modules starting with Cm:
j, k, l, m, n, p = Unit A  0 = Unpopulated slot
u, v, w, x, y, z = Unit B  # = Unavailable slot (due to multi-slot module in neighboring slot)
Slots j, k, l, m, n, p,  A = CmA   E = CmE   M = CmH
u, v, w, x, y, z =   B = CmB   F = CmF   N = CmN
Contain 0, #, A, B, C, D,  C = CmC   G = CmG   P = CmP
E, F, G, H, M, ,N, P, Q  D = CmD   H = CmH   Q = CmQ
b = N, P, or X   N = Standard model (Unconfigured)
P = Configured
X = Internal use only
c = A or B    A = 12V Aux output (standard)
B = 5V Aux output
d = Optional   Any alphanumeric character. Logistics use only.
g = Not used, ‘-‘, or A-Z  Not used = Standard model, end of part number (h is not used)
‘-‘ = Standard model with h options (- used when h is used)
A-Z = Reserved for internal use (not standard software variants)
L = Cover, not standard
h = Optional   Any alphanumeric character. Logistics use only.
EU REACH Declaration
241 Substances of Very High Concern Considered
Issued: October 25, 2024
Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
3F TechnoPlaza One Bldg., 18 Orchard Rd., Eastwood City Cyberpark, Bagumbayan 1110, Quezon City, Philippines
  Doc No. 41029 rev no. 08 | Page 3 of 3
Product Declared Compliant: CoolMod modules, for CoolX3000 Power Supplies
CoolX CoolMod plug-in modules part numbering system
Part Number = Cma-bcd  Cm = all CoolMod part numbers start with ‘Cm’
a = A – Q    Type of CoolMod module:
Standard, High power, Dual Output, or Wide Trim
           See Note below
‘-‘ = Not used, ’-‘,  Not used = Standard model, end of part number (bcd is not used)
P, C, or S    ‘-‘ = Standard model with bcd options (- used when bcd is used)
P = Specific output adjustment settings
C = Conformal Coating
S = Ruggedised, including conformal coating
bcd = Optional   Any three alphanumeric characters.
Logistics use only.